

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4706/2006

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. (UP) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM JAIPURIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 07/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner three weeks

time more is granted by way of last opportunity to comply with the office report.

Needless to state that the steps to bring on record the Lrs. of

deceased respondents will be subject to the Law of Limitation.

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for dasti service

of notice stands allowed, in addition.

The petitioner shall file affidavit with proof of dasti service within

three weeks' from the date of receipt of dasti process.

:2:

Item No. 125

If the petitioner does not comply with the above obligations, list

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the

petitioner.

If the petitioner complies with the above obligations, list before this court again on 15.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns