

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4706/2006

NATIONAL TEXTILE CORPN. (UP) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJA RAM JAIPURIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R. No. 1 Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for deletion of respondent nos. 9 and 14 filed
by

the petitioner before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

r for fresh dasti The request of the learned counsel for the petitione

service of notice on unserved respondent nos. 6,10 and 15 stands allowed. File affidavit

with proof of service within three weeks.

List again on 27.4.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registra

r

ns