

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A K U M A R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4 7 0 6 / 2 0 0 6

NAT I O N A L T E X T I L E C O R P N . (UP) LT D.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

RA J A RAM JAI P U R I A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,implead ment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 12/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Menon, Adv.

M/S. Kh aitan & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for service of notice on respondent No.6 through the learned Metropolitan Magistrate, Kotwali Kanpu r, Kanpur Nagar, Uttar Pr ade sh stands allowed.

Needless to state that the petitioner shall take steps within two weeks as per rules.

List again on 6.9. 2 0 0 7 .

(B. Sudheendr a Ku m a r)
Registrar

rd