

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.1 AND 2 IN SLP(C) NO. 4706/2006

National Textile Corpn. (UP) Ltd.

Petitioner (s)

Versus

Raja Ram Jaipuria & Ors.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 1 (FOR IMPLEADMENT TO IMPLEAD AS PARTY  
RESPONDENT]

IA NO. 2 (for deletion of the names of RR 9 AND 14 from the array  
of parties)

(With office report dt. 30.7.2007)

Date: 18/09/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv..

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv. for  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

M/s. Kanpur Builders Ltd. who is the subsequent vendee be  
impleaded as party respondent. Application for impleadment is allowed.

The names of Respondent Nos. 9 and 14 is ordered to be deleted from  
the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. IA No.2 stands allowed  
accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master